CH \$40.00 111410 10551324

Client Code: SOROK16.001APC

SOROK16.002APC

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party: NXP B.V.	Name and address of receiving party:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: DSP GROUP SWITZERLAND AG Internal Address:
() Yes (X) No	Street Address: Binzstasse. 38, CH-8045 Zurlch, Switzerland
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment     () Security Agreement     () Merger     () Change of Name	
() Other: Execution Date: September 4, 2007	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
	Patent Application No.: 10/551,324     Filing Date: October 18, 2005
	Patent Application No.: 10/576,553     Fling Date: April 19, 2006
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: SOROK.001APC SOROK.002APC	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$80	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true
Christian A. Fox Name of Person Signing  Cut G	12/20/2007 Inature Date
58.507 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 9
Documents transmitted via Easternile to be recorded with require	d cover shoot information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

4679352:ah:122007

700354473

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0235** 

#### DEED OF TRANSFER OF PATENTS

#### THE UNDERSIGNED:

 NXP B.V., a limited liability company incorporated in the Netherlands, with corporate seat in Eindhoven, the Netherlands, and address at High Tech Campus 60, Eindhoven, the Netherlands ("NXP");

and

 DSP GROUP SWITZERLAND AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, with corporate seat at Binzstasse. 38, CH-8045, Zürich, Switzerland ("DSPG").

hereinafter also collectively referred to as the "Parties",

## **HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:**

#### 1. Definitions

When used in this Deed, the following capitalised terms shall have the meaning set forth below:

"Schedule" shall mean the schedule to this Deed.

"Affiliate" means any and all Persons in which NXP or DSPG, as the case may be, directly or indirectly, holds more than fifty percent (50%) of the nominal value of the share capital issued, or more than fifty percent (50%) of the voting power at general meetings, or has the power to appoint and to dismiss a majority of the directors or otherwise to direct the activities of such Person.

"Deed" shall mean this deed of transfer of the Patents listed in the Schedule.

"Patents" shall mean any patents, petty patents, utility models and applications (including provisional applications) for any of the foregoing, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, renewals and re-issues, in any country of the world.

"Person" means an individual, a company or corporation, a partnership, a limited liability company, a trust or other entity, organization or unincorporated association, including any government or any agency, bureau, board, commission, court, department, official, political subdivision, tribunal or other instrumentality of any government, whether federal, state or local, domestic or foreign.

1

## 2. Transfer of ownership Patents; license to NXP

On certain terms and conditions as specified in an intellectual property transfer and license agreement concluded between NXP and DSPG Ltd., NXP has, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, in short, assigned and transferred all right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed in the Schedule to DSPG, and DSPG has accepted such assignment and transfer and has granted a license on such Patents to NXP and its Affiliates on certain terms and conditions as specified in such agreement.

#### 3. Variation to Deed

No variation, extension, cancellation or translation of any expressed terms of this Deed (including the Schedule) shall be binding upon NXP unless made in writing and signed by a duly authorised representative of NXP.

### 4. Additional assignment documents; further assurance

In the event that in addition to this Deed DSPG or any of its Affiliates has to submit other documents to patent authorities in order to effectuate the recordal of the assignment and transfer of the Patents listed in the Schedule, DSPG hereby warrants and guarantees that such other documents will not contain language that in any way prejudices the provisions of this Deed, NXP and DSPG shall, at each other's request, execute and do (or procure to be executed and done by any of their respective Affiliates) all such deeds, documents, acts and things as the requesting party may from time to time reasonably require in order to effectuate or to formalise the transfer of the Patents to DSPG on a jurisdiction by jurisdiction basis and to cause the Patents to be recorded at the relevant patent registers around the world in the name of DSPG or any other Affiliate designated by DSPG.

### 5. Observance legal requirements

DSPG and its Affiliates undertakes to observe and act in accordance with all applicable legal conditions and terms required in order to effectuate the recordal of the assignment and transfer of the Patents listed in the Schedule.

## 6. Power of Attorney

NXP hereby grants full and irrevocable power of attorney to DSPG and its Affiliates, to submit this Deed and the Schedule thereto (and, where necessary, a translation thereof) to the patent authorities of the territories in which the Patents listed in the Schedule are registered or applied for, and to request those authorities to record in the appropriate registers the transfer of the legal title to the Patents listed in the Schedule from NXP or any of its Affiliates to DSPG or the relevant Affiliate indicated by DSPG.

### 7. Costs for recordal

The costs for the recordal of the assignment and transfer of the Patents in the relevant registers will be borne by DSPG.

2

# 8. Applicable law and jurisdiction

This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Switzerland (excluding the conflict of law provisions of the Swiss Federal Act on International Private Law and international treaties, in particular the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated 11 April 1980). Any action or proceeding in respect of any claim arising out of or related to this Deed shall be solely conducted by NXP and DSPG in accordance with the procedure provided in clause 18 of the share and business sale agreement concluded between the Parties.

3

IN EVIDENCE WHERE representatives on [	OF, the Parties have caused this Deed to be signed by their duly authorised ] 2007.
NXP B.V.	DSP GROUP, LTD.
(signature)	(signature)
Name: Title:	Name: Title:

4

IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Deed to be signed by their duly authorised

NOW B.V.

DSP GROUP STATZERLAND AG

(algnature)

Name:

Titte:

Name:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0240** 

IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Deed to be signed by their duty authorised representatives on [ ] 2007.

\*

NXP S.V.

DSP GROUP, LEAN TO ERO AND AND AND

(signature)

(alignature)

Name: Theo Cloosey
Title: Executive Vice Mexico

Name: Title:

PATENT

REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0241

	rrh	X GI		1-1-100 - Total Building	Control of the Contro	in Industria			Publish Commence	PUBL DATE	CHANT NO	COLANT DATE:	
. <u>SP</u> 9 .		, jA				Lother Geweren	06110150,1	26-spr-06	<del></del>		<u> </u>		26-sug-07
W7		"įņ.				Lotter Clauseror	162007/051403 101111543.6	24-ept-07 08-(46-01	1 11308424-A	15-eug-01	1 7246980	22-mq-06	06-14b-21
ICN I		ıŅ	0.00		H	Holger Huber Holger Huber	10005911.2	10-leb-00	11000424-1	16-aug-01	i rempeov	ST. Julius	10-feb-20
EP	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· in				Holper Huber	01200432,1	On-rab-O1	1124341-A3	16-ave-01			.06-44b-24
J?		16				Holger Huber	01-32110	06-4-6-01					(26-fe j 24
KR.		.je	,			Holger Hyber	10-0001-0000100	00-feb-0H		ļ	·		06-feb-21
UB .		j^.				Holger Huber	00/778887 200480002947.0	(07-146-U1	1747477	Olympi-ON	6763230	13-101-04	29-1-0-22 20-jan-24
CH.		· IA				Olme: RENGERT Olmer RENGERT	D3100174.6	20-jan-04 . 28-jan-03	1145411		<del></del>		25-101-04
EP .		· A				¢ışı⊆r RGNOGRT	04703448.3	20-jan-04	1890047-A	·02-nev-05	·		20-jan-24
JP I		JA.				Ormer RENGERT	06-502352	20-jagaDid		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Q0-jan-9a
ua		A				Otmar RENGERT	10/543263	20-jen-04	2008-02-5347-A1	03-nov-06		i	29467724
wo .		虚				Otrer RENGERT	(87004/00011H	30-jan-04	2004/065820-A1	112-6-00-04	.1	 	21-pts 4-01
er r		į <u>i</u>				Otmer RENGERT	05112625.2 ISP 05113026.2	21-dec-05 18-dec-05	Ļ	·	ļ	i	10-de c-21
W.		.}⊜ 6	• • • •			Olmer RENGERT	()8/2006/054963	20-dec-06	:	<del></del>	†		
CP P	٠					Dominique Delberra	05301111.0	26-dec-05					26-dec-0
wo		ē		DELBECO		Dominique Belbecq	162009/054781	17:440:18 <b>4</b>				ļ	<u>.</u>
EP P.	٠.,	ij.		MIDULLA	UM.	(vgrap štědulja	00350399.7	05-apr-06	1			ļ	05-apr-07
IMD.				Control of the Control	M,	ivena Midulia	182007/081102 01833860.1	03-ap -07 05-mrl-01			60112129.6	27-jul-05	05-mri-21
DE EP P		18 18				Methies Locher Methies Locher	00/00H46/4	15-mn-00		.i			10-mm-01
'.:555 .:55.   •€₽		B		ΓΦ¢ΗΕΝ		Matthias Locker	01933660.1	05-mrl-01	1188242•A	20-1401-02	1100242	27-jul-03	05-mrt-2
FR	•••	! <u>.</u>				Matthiae Legher	gywiddiano, i	05-wn-01	J		1188242	27 July 95	¢5-pay-9
I ICR		i i			u.	Manhiae Locher	Dt933660.1	05-mrt-01			111111111	27-Jul-05	05-mrt-2
JP :						Malihies Looker	D1+647155	05-mn-01		<u></u>		<u> </u>	106 mm/1-21
i ikk	. 69	а,	20 H 20	LOCHER		Manhies Locher	19-2091-7914892	· PP-met-P1	·		<u> </u>	ļ	05-mri-2
BU I				LOCHER		Melikis Locker Melikis Locker	'09/064017  EP2001/002419	12-mn-01 (98-mil-91	2007/WH707-A1	.i	8450070	12-nov-92	12-44-21
HEP		10 8				Zhenhus Wang	01201475.7	24-spr-01	1170857-A3	00-jan-02			
FR N		-   6		IVVANG		Zhenhue Weng	COMPHAN	00+mi+00	1110031-10	location	· † · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		03-mei-2
	/ I=I	- 12		WARG		Zhenkus Wang	01-154101	01-mal-01	<del></del>	. <del> </del>		prosence in	Q1-µ1±1-3
tus :	,			WANG	Z	Zhenhue Wang	08/84/216	σ2-m=1-01	;2001-0054819-A1	37-dec-01	0529052	.04-met-03	02-me1-2
- CM		1		'LOCHER	М.	Matthias Locker	01801942.0	126-jun-01	184789 <del>4 A</del>	17-mm-04	1	1	ita jumit
) OE		ŀ		LOCHER		Matthias Locher	01002701.0	24-jun-01	ļ		00124318.6	02-nov-05	25-jun-2
TP P				LOCHER	to to observe or	Motthias Locher	002072425.6	.07-jul-00	Lance			l	07-jul-01
) EP				LOCHER		Mailhes Locker	01982761.6	2AJun-01	1374409-A	09-jan-04	1374409 11774409	02-nov-05 02-nov-08	25-jun-3 20-jun-3
		0		LOCHER	И. И	Matthias Locher	01052781.0 01883781.0	25 (un-01			1374409	QZ-nov-Q5	najirar a istori
ios Lip		0		LOCHER	м.	Manhles Locher	02-509173	26-jun-01 25-jun-01			ingranae.	dr-lion-on	25-jun-2 20-jun-2
un	•••			LOCHEK	м.	Marihia a Ladhar	openuu 115	05-61-01	.3002-0011945-A1	31-jen-02	6607391	14-)en-03	05-Jul-21
wo			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LOOMER	М.	Matthias Locher	EP2001/007232	25-jun-01	2002/009432-A3	17- mn-02	.,	† · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
s i⊏N				WOLFF	т.	Thornes Welf	01803064.X	05-jul-01	1306346-A	18-dec-02		<u> </u>	05-jul-21
S DC		В		WOLFF		Thomas Welff	01971752.9	05-juH01		į	50114206.6	18mb):26	Q5-jul-21
S EP P				WOLFF		Thomas Welff	00402044.2	18-JuH00	. ; , , ,	.	. <b>i</b>		18-jul-20
S (EP		į.		WOLFF	<u> </u>	Thomas Wolf	01971752.9	05-WI-01	1303P67-A	Montes	37UNUM67	18	65-jul-21
S ES		P		WOLFF	<u></u>	Thomas Welli Thomas Welli	01971752.9 01971762.9	05-jul-01 04-jul-01		de e	1303057	19-cki-05 19-cki-05	05-jul-21 05-jul-31
2 08		0		WOLFF	Д Д.	Trames Wolf	01971752.9	05-jul-01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	j	1303057	19-oki-05	05-jul-21
5 4T	• ••••	j		VVOLTP	;;;;;	Thomas Wolf	ש.עפלרלשום	C76-840-P1	· <del>·</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1303957	19-okt-05	05-jul-21
s pe		P	í	WOLFF	T,	Thomas Wolf	02-519174	05-jul-0 l			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05-jul-21
5 V8				WOLFF	T.	Thomas Wolf	Chabbagh4	17get@1	2002-0075007-61	:00-jun-00	0536474	95-nvr-03	17-jul-21
S WAS				WOLFF	Τ	The mas Wolff	EP3001/007750	05-jul-01	2002/007403-A3	24-jan-02		ļ	
FN		[9		VAN STEENWIJK	<u> </u>	Olle vert steervelk	uda06705,2	22.46(-03	1050250	03-aug-05			22-apr-2
B CP P B EP	٠.	!0	•••••	VAN STEENWIJK		Gija van steenwijk Gija van sleenwijk	-02009725.7 -03716225.3	30-apr-02	03/093960-A2	13-nov-03 20-jen-06		.i	39-apr-9
5 5	• •			VAN STEEMWIJK	ia.	Gija van steemeijk	04-502136	22-apr-03 22-apr-03	1469467-4	Teachanna			22-apr-2
0.00		- 6		VAN STEERWIJK		G(le ven eleemvijk	10/612620	22-apr=93	2008-0004H49-A1	06-jan-06	ý		22-491-2
WD		10	}	VAN STEENWIJK	G.	Gijo van stoenwijk	152003/001613	22-spr-03	2003/003080-A3	13-nov-03	· ·		1
a lena	,	, ja	١.,.,	CAM PANALE	F	Fabricia Compania	стивейся в	78-shoul3	. jeduzan	00-e-05		  	:36-apr-2
FE P		ياا	<u>.</u>	CAMPAMALE	f	Paleurio Sampanale	02000727.5	30-apr-02	. i	:	j		(Washing
P CP			<u>.</u>	OAMPANALC	<u> </u>	Fabrizio Campanale	03717470.5	29-apr-03	1502202-A	02-feb-05			:39-apr-2 :39-apr-2
e JP e UB			<b>.</b>	CAMPANALS CAMPANALS	<u></u>	Febricio Cempentele Pabricio Cempenele	04-6021 80 10/512621	. 29-apr-03 . 29-apr-73	'2005-0168004-A1	28-jul-05		.,	26-apr-2
e Volca		· · · /B		FAMPANALE	4	Patricio Campanale	182003/001696	Z8-apr-03	2003/094036-A1	134+4493		· <del>·</del> ·····	in ni-mba-re
r				GAMPANALE	r.	Pabricio Gampanale	03812862.6	04-jun-03	1650513	24-sup-05	·:	,	iD4-jun-Z
6 EP P		1		CAMPANALE	F.	Patricio Gempenela	02012677.0	96-km-02					DE-JUHO
D EP		ļ	1	GAMPANALE	F.	Fabrizio Cempanale	03730396.3	04-Jun-03	1514176-A	16-mrt-05	· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	104-jun-2
p lup i				ÇAMPANAJE	F.	Patricia Campannia	DA:0 ) 10RQ	Dal degra C.D	<u> </u>				104-14-3
D UB			١	GAMPANALE	<b>F</b>	Fabrizio Campanele	10/518643	04-jun-03	2005-0268157-A1	.01-dac-05			104-jun-2
o truch		}	-	CAMPANALE	F	Pétrogio Carrige Pete	(Administration)	04-j48-03	guitaryúsá7é-Ab	10-046-03	. <u>ļ</u>	<u></u>	
Z CH		. }=		LOCHER	M.	Matthias Locher	03815373.4	19-jun-03	1689234	26-eki-05		·	)19-jun-2
P OE H		\8		LOCHER	M. M.	Maiihire Lether Manhies Locher	1922ap=2.8 03781798.8	20-jun-02 19-jun-03	19228842-A1 1598346-A	. 15-jap-0a 00-apr-05	4	÷	!26-jun-2  19-jun-2
2 .JP	•••	~ (를	 I	LФСИЕВ	M. M.	Malihiet Lother	Qar617747	18-jus-03			T	1	19-jun-2
2 UB	• • •			LOOMER	M.	Manhier Locher	10/519005	19-jun-03	12005-0242976-A1	:03-nev-05	7054898	20-jun-05	19-jun-2
, iwa		<u> </u>		LOCHER	IÁ,	Mapples Leagur	190000000000	70 Jun-05	2004/004151-A3	Δ8-jan-0-i	1		
5 GN		1		LOCHER	м.	Matinies Locher	03879111.3	04-eup-03	1070770	281990:00		.	'Qdreug'
5   DE (N	ı			LOCHER	W.	Manhies Locker	10236526.5	06-aug-03	10230326-A1	19-166-34	- <del></del>	ļ	Q8-aup-
K JEP G JIP		18	<u>'</u>	LOCHER LOCHER	Ψ. M.	Manhina Louise Manhina Louise	99784321.8 2004-527129	. Dárada - Câ	167#\$#2+A	п)-ны -06		.j	On-aug-
6 (US			: i	LOCHER	м.	Machina Locher Magnies Lesber		-04-aug-03	:		·	· !- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04-sup-
s wo		\a^		LOGHER	М.	Maphies Locher	102003/003134	'04-eug-05	2004/016715-A1	19-100-04	1	1	.
DE H			)	ATOBART	Ç.	Childepret Websit	, ;йвйун7а, а	\$1-dac-66	-1996107a-A1	26-jun-01	danster	ika a se se	Z1-dac-
EP		, 0	I	BTOBART	G.	Christopher Stobert	00254470.5	12-dec-00	1141020-43	.28-mai-04		1	12-14-41
JP		ě		STOUART	C	Christopher Sirbert	QQ-384282	70-1-0-00	[	:	1.		10-dec-
us i	,	وإ		BTOBART	С.	Christopher Stobert	09/730517	15-dec-00	2001-0017884-A1	G8-90p-G1	<b>Уотват</b> в	21-mil-90	00-1411-2
S GM				STOBART	<u>5</u>	Chimiopher 21-441	.09801802.2	29-mi-02	1403510-A	24-pec-03	1205589	17-jan-07	ZB-mah)
3 IOC IN 3 INF	ı	8	!	TRABOTE	C	Christopher Blobert	10125420.8 (02755065.6	31-me+01 20-me+02	10128420-A1 1207874-A	17-ma-04		·	3n-mai- 2P-mai-
JP I	٠.		· •	STOSART	c.	Christopher Blobart	i03-501005	29-me+02	The Carlot and Carlot	17-ma-04		ļ	29-met-
July 1		1		PAROSART	ė	Спянарна знарвя	10-479088	29-mai-02					20-mel-
i wo				BTOBART	G	Christopher Slobart	IB2002/G01940	29-me)-02	2003/000 022-A1	135- aug-07			
D EP P		.0		RANDAZZO	C.3.	Christoph Rendexto	03101736.1	13-jun-03					1 <b>3-jun-0</b>
o lua	•••		,	RANDAZZO	G.8.	Christoph Kerstnikks	јана) ми	2a- 41-05	3004-0252748-A1	10-dec-04			25-jul-23
S FR N			<u> </u>	DAUNEL	D	Dominique Brunei	0000000	21-m4-90					21-mn-2
i lua			١	DRUNEL	<u>.</u>	Dominique Grune	09/979227	14-m4-01	2002-0188713-61	12-4-402		2	Adapate2
7 FR ∙N	1	i	_	CORUNGL	D.	Cominique Crune	0012167	25-sep-00	2814505	29-mrt-02		-,,	25-14D-2
7 :UB				DEBBONNETS	E.B.M.F.	Duminique Butere Erio Gesbonnets	200380102884.8	34-wep-01 Objekt-03	2002-0001905-A:	37-jun-02 71-de0-05		*************	24-960-3 09-08:3
EP P				DEBBONNETS	E.B.M.F.	Eric Desbonnets	92202708.1	-30-eM-02		X1-4=0-620			Su-out-u
z EP	- 4	E	0	OFARONNETA	E,A,M,F	Erio Desponnets	03748441.7	.09-eis-03	1588124-A	31-aug-05		!	09-akt-2
2 JP				DESEGNNETS	E.B.M.F.	Eric Desbonnels	2004-647883	COLUMN CO		.:		.;	09-clet-2
2 US		10		DESCONNETS	C.D.M.F.	Eric Geabonnets	10/532002	99-ekt-03	'2008-0071708-A1	0814 pt 199		1	(20 - 10 · 3
		įĘ	٠	OCSOONNETS	G.A.M.F.	Eric Desibonnets	192003/004508	D9-akt-03	2004/040749-41	13-mel-04		. 4	i
NAC .		i.		HAEHER		Lukht Haster	200400020491.5	26-jun-04	1823553-A	23-sup-95		:	126-Am-2

		P/159			Sacilimitation			DUNG DATE	PUBUNGS   1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  1997  199		IORANTHO!!	PHANT DATE	20-jun-24
	IP JP	ţ	10	HAENER HAENER		Lukes Heerer Lukes Heerer	04737167.7  00-526025	28-jun-04   28-jun-04		25-apr-05	<b>}</b>	i	28-1424
	JP KR	į	10	HAENER	<u>iL</u> •L	Lukes Heerer Lukes Heerer	2006-7000825	r26-jun-04			j	j	35-jun-24
	UA.		ļ <u>.</u>	HARNER	E	Lukes Hearest	10/544504	28-jun-04	2005-0234779-A1	19-alc-06	į		zo-jun-2a
7	wo		P	НАВИЩЕ	L	Lukes Heener	ID2004002165	(28-jup-04	3005/9000080-A1	27-Jen-05			1
	CH	in a second	0	OCENINI	<b>.</b>	Andrea Stehini	2005-80021644	12-jul-05		<b>.</b>		1	12-jul-25 22-jul-05
Ŧ	EP.	. P	1 <del>0</del> 10	#CENINI SCENINI		Andrea Scenini	04300450.5 05759915.5	23-ju)-04 12-ju)-05	1776760-A	25-apr-07	·	1	1244420
	JT.		;u	SCENINI		Andres Scenin   Andres Scenin	2007-522084	12-Jul-05		entropeum.	ï		(12-jul-25
	æŘ	de e es T	i a	SCENINI		Andrea Bosnin	10-2007-7004018	12-Jul-05		i			112-jul-25
10	ÚВ		B	.SCFMINI	A	Andrea Scenini	11/668222	13-M-05	1		7		12-jul-25
	Luci Company		<u>,0</u>	BCENINI	A	Apples Sannini	(83005/05350)	12-jul-05	WC2008/011083	(12+1=0-CH)	}	<del> </del>	05-mn-05
230	C.		į <u>p</u>	DELBECO	2	'Dominique Delbacq	05350171.5 102608/050642	26-mm-05	12008/080283-A3	74-14p-00			DB-MI1-00
010 030	EP.	1	0	DECRECO	0.	Cominique Delbecg	, manufacture and a second	:28-aug-07			T		
020	CN.	į ·	io.	DELBEGO		Dominique Delbacq		ata mana		1			1
3030	jp-	1	is	DELRECO	b.	Dominique Delbeco		1 .		i		Ç	J
000	U2	·	В	DELBEGO	<u> </u>	Dominique Cetters		į.,, .,.,,,		4	<u>.'</u>		12-ain-18
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DE.	. <u></u>		DAAHEN	AM.1	Amon Deanen	97205364.1	30-aki-97	0948537-A1	73-ekt-06	189874342.6	07-we+05	(30 m/kg/ske
5940 206	EP		. D	DAANEN	AMJ.	Anton Depter	*DE040459.7	12-skt-30	0946037-A1	13-pM-99	.go48037	or	12-akr-18
Kéd	FA	·	10	DAANEN	A.M.J.	Anion Despet	98945489.7	12-okt-08	,0948897•A1	13-ala-99	0948837	07-met-03	12-64-14
506	ØΒ	i	a.	DAANEN	A.M.J.	Anton Degree	рурабаци,7	12-okt-98	19948837-A1	13404148	(Manual)	07-mai-03	12-oki-15
596	JP	Talle or a con-	(B	DAAHEN	A.M.J.	Agen Desages	99-525780	12-okt-88	D1-697909	12-jun-01		10-001-00	12 -uki-18
506	KA	<u> </u>		DAANEN	A.M	Anton Deanen	10-1006-70-08/44	12-olq-06	ا		10-0501932 0191839	20-leb-01	12-ckt-18 27-ckt-18
500 300	;ua	·		DAANEH	A.M.J.	Arien Descen	00/179255 181098/001607	27-okt-98 12-skg-98	1999/023752-A1	14-mai-99		1	
256	CN.	·	. 6	MEY	E.	Çric Dij Mey	99603640.6	20-dec-99	1382862-A	25-apr-61	1157030	07-Jul-04	20 deu-7
258	DE	1 "	;B	MEA	E.	Eric DE May	00064850.0	20-444-89			159927967.7	28-skq-05	30-dec-1
7358	CP	P	.¦₽`	MEY	<u>e</u> .	EN DE Mey	89200026.5	05-jan-00			. ( <u></u>	 	95 yan-94
264	er.		P .	MEY	<u> </u>	Eric DE May	00064858.W	30-dec-99	1000001-A1	20-640-00	1050501	28-okt-95	20-dec-1 20-sec-1
255 260	FR CD		. <u>(</u>	MEY:	6, ιτ.	Erio DE May	99964650.0 www.odd9.6	20-dev-PF 20-dec-99	<del>i_</del>		1069601	20-okt-05	20-dec-1
260 258	ET.	4.00	-	MEY	E.	Eric DE Mey	99964559.9	20-den-F9	. Za i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		1000501	26-oki-96	20-dec-1
230 930	ijρ.	7		IMEY		Erle CE Mes	2000-595005	20-mar-00				···	20-de o-1
258	KR	: '	8	MEY	E	Eric OE May	2000-7000585	20-dq			<u>!</u>	<u> </u>	20-dec-1
356	us			MEY	<u> </u>	Em DF May	D9/473539	.28-dec-09	BARRES AT THE T		:6503529	05-evg-93	128n gma-1
256 254	WO			MEY	E	Gric DE Mey	EF1900/010300 00955500.3	20-aec-89 30-aug-00	2000/041373-A1	13-jul-00 05-sep-01	60012132.1	14-jul-04	30-sept
024 1174	DE.	þ		MGU :	L.M.	Love Mel	B020284818	30-eug-00 10-sep-99					(D-sap-)
G24	CP.	1	,В	MEU		Louis Meli	00958500.3	30-eup-00	112#400-A1	05-sep-01	1129408	14-)(4-04	JUNEAU CO
924	FR		Δ.	MELL	LM.	Louis Mell	operation.a	50-sug-00	1129408-A1	90	7723466	1+ u-04	30-aug-2
224	Ġΰ	Ι	В	MELI	LM.	Louis Mell	00950500.3	30-aug-00	112 0408-41	05-sep-01	1129108	14-jul-04	30 mm/
624 474	- IJP			MELI	LM	Louis Mell	07-655905 -08/85653	30-aug-00 07-sep-00		···		27-apr-04	30-aug-7 30-aug-7
034 92a	-US W2	<del></del>	<u> </u>	MEN.	LM.	Louis Mell	EP2000/008447	30-eug-00	2001/020455-A1	22-1-91-01			
748	CN	- <u>†</u>	- (-	EWOHR	#7F	Martin Evers	00805319.7	16Lpsu- <b>(8</b> )	1344403	10-apr-02	1100793	D9-feb-08	] firmula:
748	۲r	P	le	EMONS	M.J.L	Martin Ernom	99293936 2	'34-nov-99					24-nov-
746	Er		10	FWONA	MULL	Manijn Emons	00074554.8	- 18 may - CE	11d7a7u-A1	28-nov-01	i,	<u>.</u>	15-nov-
746	jul-		В	EMONS	M.J.L.	Marija Emona Manija Emona	01-640752 10-2001-7008221	15-nov-00 15-nov-00			- <del>!</del>		15-nav-
746 746	KR. VB	4	- ;	EMONS EMONS	M.J.L.	kterije Emone	10-2001-7000221	71-nov-00			8965987	06-nov-05	D4 jun 3
746		-:		EMONE	M.J.L.	Methia Eurous	EP2000/011428	15-nov-00	2001/03910+-81	39-mai-01		.h	
G218	)ee	ir.		EMÓNS	M.J.L	Martin Emone	0,0201210 0	17-461-00					12-spr-
0215	EP	100		`EMON8	M.4.L.	menja Smore	01919421.6	03-40/471	12750a0-A	15-jan-03			CO-apr-
0215	J.	J.	<u>#</u>	:EMONS	M.J.L	Martin Emore	01-prom)	u5-spr-01		· þ	4	1	03-spr- 93-spr-
021 <u>5</u> 0214	IRR UR		(0 :R	EMONE	M.J.L.	Madije Emelet Madije Emera	10-2001-7015923 ((WK\$9785	03-apr-01 10-apr-01	2001-0032285-A1	18ank[-07	7070012	11-Jul-06	10-apr-
0215 0216	US With		. iB	EMONS	M.J.L.	Madin Emera	EP3001/003751	03-apr-01	2001/077636-A1	16-akt-01			onder:
0160	GN		- F	CREMOUX	Q.	Gutteume de Gremour	03606237.7	10-feb-03	-1839975-A	13-ju+96		i	10-feb-2
0108	EP	Þ	D	GREMOUX	9	Quilleume de Ciercula	.02075844.7	05-mn-02				•: •••••••	00-m44
0169	. er			CREMOUX	)a.	Guillauma de Gramour		10-feb-03	1497919-A	10-jen-95			10-tet-0
0169	JP	4		CREMOUX	9	Guissume de Cremous Guissume de Cremous		10-feb-03 10-feb-03	2005-0083034-A1	21-00-06	7110124	.05-ala-00	10-reb-2
0169 0189	We	ri		CHEMOUX	iG.	Guillaume de Cremour Quidaume de Cremour		10-166-03	7005-020303	112-sep-03			;
0624	GN	· i · ·		CHEMORY	Δ.	Gullaume da Cromeu		25-44-03	1065989-A	14-180-95			i <b>25-j</b> un-i
0024	EP	P	8	CREMOUX	o.	, guilleume de Cremeu		76-Jul-02			1		14-jul-0
0624	EF	. Y.	н	СКЕМОИХ	G.	Guillaume de Gremoer		76-101-05	1525702-4	.20-apr-06			25-jun- 26-jun-
043 A	-	:	0	CREMOUR	G G.	Guillaure de Cremou Guillaure de Cremou	c (04-520947 c (09211991#	25-jun-93 11-jul-93	200416513-A	.01. papeQui	1 .	1	11-jul-2
052.4 043.4			8	CREMOUX GREMOUX	G.	Çujtayın de Cremou		26 Jun 03	200410313-4			.	26-jun-
OME W		:-  ··		CREMOUX	Ġ.	Golfsum de Cremek		25-jun-03	2004/0082P8-AZ	1221 HH-00			. Ţ
1077	CM		. 6	CHEWORK	.а,	Guitaume de Cramou	c 03824762.3	22-999-47	]695500-A	09-nov-65			23-840
1077	EP	P.		CREMOUX	<u>.</u> [G.	Gullaume de Gremon		39-oki-02	, i		·:		29-ekt-
1077		i	B.	CREMOUX		Gullaume de Cremou Gullaume de Contiète		22-esp-03	ndSeted-A	103-mug-05			-22-eep
1077 1077			1	CKEMOUX CKEMOUX	G.	Gulleume de Cremou Gulleume de Cremou				n de montante en			22-06
nu77			<u>  P.</u>	CREMOUX	G.	Guille some de Chehell		22-ыр-03	2006-0043469-A1	<b>924-40-0€</b>	7189040	:03-mel-07	22-600
1077	WC			<b>ÇRŞMOUX</b>	a.	Guillaume de Cremou		22-esp-03	2004/040781-A1	13-mei-04			
0398	CN			DAJADHAR		Japan Caledharaku	300480010681.8	.21-spr-04	:17770#8+A	Qa-mai-06	- tame		21-apr- 22-apr-
0308		je		GAJADHAR DAJADHAR		John Gajadharaing	03101088,0 04726010.6	92-apr-03 21-apr-04	) a jana7	95-jan-06	j		27-apr
0308 <sub>.</sub> 0388		;	B	GAJADHAR		John Gajadharang	06-608588	21-apr-04			1		21-epr
0368			( <u>r</u> .	GAJADHAN		Jann Gajacharung	10/551 324	.21-apr-04	2008-0030104-A	ı (dő-akc-üd			21pr
0388	.v/		P	RAHDALAD	SING R.	John Gejedhersing	(62004/0 <b>6</b> 0474	21-apr-04	2004/095577-A3	04-ney-04			1
11247	CN	1		DERGKA	н Р.М.	Gric Derotox	200450031009.3		1871780A	29-nev-06	i e ee	,-	118-067-
17244		P	•	BERCKE	H.P.M.	Eric Deroix	04770281.8	21-sk:-03 -10-sk)-04	1078817-A	: 12-jul-06	į		21-okt- 18-okt-
1247 11247				(DENCKX	(H.P.M.  H.P.M.	Eric Cercity	04770281.8	15-okt-04			<del>-</del>	-1	19-oki-
11247			θ	DENCKX	H.P.M.	Cric Deroio	10-2006-7007678			make of 1.579 Turking consists			19-akı-
11347			8	DERGKA	н н.ч.	Fnc Dercks	093131803	20-041-04	200830308-W	10-jun-05			20mm
1247	lue		9.	DERCKX	н.р.м.	Eric Dereka	novářeseo	19-uk(-04	U 92007/0030917				19-am
1347			B.	DERGKA	H.P.M.	Eric Dercite	IB2004/052134	\$0-eki-04	2000/019015-A1	26-apr-05			(12-apr
1070 P			n R	RENGERT	ο.	Cimer RENGERT	200650011141.2 04101555.3	12-apr-05 15-apr-04	1			l	154p)
10390 Necon			<u>5</u>	RENGERY RENGERT	IO.	Comme REMODERT	pa71a7us.1	12-apr-05	1738460-A	03-Jan-07			12-s pr
4039P		-		RENGERT	o.	COMMIT RENGERT	2007-607911	12mp-06		an alternative and		<u></u>	15-40
арпрв	H.FC			REMGERT	0	Otmer RENGERT	10-7000-703383	D 13-apt-05					12-44
40390				KENDEKT	9	CEMAI RENGERT	094111593	13-607-05	Stoki ligos-w	0 -apr-00	· : · · · · · ·		13-epr
40389			<u>(2</u> .	RENGERT	'0. '0	Comer RENGERT	11/578598 182006061307	12-apr-05	9005/101683-A1	27-ekt-05			17-apr
40400 40400				RENGERT HAEUMLER	'Д. 1 ім.	Ormar RENGERT Mento Heauster	182906/061107 200580011785.8		Same Influor-A1				11-арг
ACHIDO TOTAL				HAEUGLER		Media Hearing	Da101585.4	18-apr-04					15-apr
40400	EP.			HAEUGLCF	M.	Martin Heaveler	орудекаць	11-apr-05	1741245	-10-)en-07			.11-spr
40400				HARDOLEA		Martin Heaveler	2007-507003	11.apre06			÷	1	11mpr
40400	ius		j.	HAEUBLER	( ¦W.	mentin Haleuster	11/578501	11-apr-08	2000/101700-A1	97-08-05	i		111tepr

PATENT REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0243

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007**